
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House
Concurrent Resolution No. 44 by Representative Dustin Miller

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 1, line 2, after "To create" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
3 the following:**4** "the Health Disparities in Rural Areas Task Force as a subcommittee of the
5 Statewide Health Equity Consortium within the Louisiana Department of Health, to
6 provide for the"**7** AMENDMENT NO. 2**8** On page 2, line 7, delete "Inequities and"**9** AMENDMENT NO. 3**10** On page 2, delete lines 12 and 13 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:**11** "(2) One member who possesses postgraduate degrees in both nursing and business
12 administration appointed by the director of clinical practice, health policy, and advocacy of
13 the Louisiana State Nurses Association."**14** AMENDMENT NO. 4**15** On page 2, line 29, change "executive director" to "president of the board of directors"**16** AMENDMENT NO. 5**17** On page 3, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:**18** "(17) One primary care physician from each of the six Louisiana congressional
19 districts appointed by the president of the board of directors of the Louisiana Academy of
20 Family Physicians.**21** (18) The president of the Louisiana Council of Administrators in Nursing Education
22 or his designee.**23** (19) The president of the Black Nurses Association of Acadiana or his designee.**24** (20) The president of the Louisiana Independent Pharmacies Association."**25** AMENDMENT NO. 6**26** On page 3, delete lines 22 and 23 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:**27** "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the task force shall be a subcommittee of the
28 Statewide Health Equity Consortium within the Louisiana Department of Health.**29** BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Statewide Health Equity Consortium shall
30 convene the first meeting of the task force no later than August 15, 2022."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 7

2 On page 4, line 6, change "the advocacy chair for District 4" to "the director of clinical
3 practice, health policy, and advocacy"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 8

5 On page 4, line 14, change "executive director" to "president of the board of directors"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 9

7 On page 4, line 15, delete "and"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 10

9 On page 4, line 16, after "Physicians" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and "the
10 president of the Louisiana Council of Administrators in Nursing Education, the president of
11 the Black Nurses Association of Acadiana, and the president of the Louisiana Independent
12 Pharmacies Association"